● Limited Landlord Responsibilities - Roof, Structure and Parking Lot

● Attractive Creditworthy tenant with Nationwide Presence

● Fresh New 5 year option exercised

● Over 20 Years of Operational History at the Site

#id.propertyoverview
#id.propertyoverview2
#page title
#page title
#id.opportunitytext

O’REILLY AUTO PARTS
The fast-growing company sells automotive aftermarket parts (both new and remanufactured),
maintenance supplies, professional service equipment, tools, and accessories through some
5,616 stores across 47 US states and online. Many O’Reilly stores also offer customers a range
of services, including oil and battery recycling, battery testing, paint mixing, and tool rental. The
family founded and operated company wheels and deals with automotive professionals, as
well as do-it-yourself customers.

$11.6 B
2020 SALES

$1.7 B
2020 NET INCOME

5,616+
STORES WORLDWIDE

COMPANY NAME O’Reilly Auto Parts

YEAR FOUNDED 1957

HEADQUARTERS Springfield, MO

OWNERSHIP Public

INDUSTRY Auto Parts

# OF EMPLOYEES ±77,000

TENANT
OVERVIEW

REPRESENTATIVE PHOTO

FINANCIAL
OVERVIEW

PRO FORMA ESTIMATES % of SGI Current Per Unit * Pro Forma Per Unit Market Per Unit % of SGI

Property Taxes 5.339% x Sale Price x 40% 4.93% $9,028 $282 $73,518 $73,518 $2,297 $73,518 $2,297

Off-Site
Management 5.0% x GOI 5.00% $9,164 $286 $9,164 $9,164 $286 $24,396 $762

Insurance $0.40 x GSF 5.24% $9,613 $300 $9,613 $9,613 $300 $9,613 $300

Repairs &
Maintenance $500 x Units 8.73% $16,000 $500 $16,000 $16,000 $500 $16,000 $500

Turnover $200 x Units 3.49% $6,400 $200 $6,400 $6,400 $200 $6,400 $200

Pest Control $25 X units 0.44% $800 $25 $800 $800 $25 $800 $25

Landscaping $50 X Units 0.87% $1,600 $50 $1,600 $1,600 $50 $1,600 $50

Utilities $100 X Units 1.75% $3,200 $100 $3,200 $3,200 $100 $3,200 $100

Trash $100 X Units 1.75% $3,200 $100 $3,200 $3,200 $100 $3,200 $100

General
Administration $150 x Units 2.62% $4,800 $150 $4,800 $4,800 $150 $4,800 $150

Total Expenses 5.339% x Sale Price x  40% 34.81% $63,806 $1,994 $128,295 $128,295 $4,009 $143,527 $4,485

Current Per Unit % of SGI

Non-controllable expenses: Taxes, Ins., Reserves: $18,641 $583 9.7%

Total Expense without Taxes $54,777 $1,712 28.39%

PRO FORMA ANNUAL OPERATING EXPENSES

Lease Commence Monthly Rent Annual Rent CAP

Current  - 5/31/2026 $2,205 $26,460 6.25%

Option 6/1/2026 - 5/31/2031 $2,315.25 $27,783 6.56%

ANNUALIZED OPERATING DATA

Loan quote provided by Matthews™ based on market conditions at this time. Actual
rates and terms will vary based on market conditions at closing.